

## 1 North High Street, Selinsgrove, PA 17870 570-374-2311

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-14**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF SELINSGROVE, SNYDER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING FEES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITITIES BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

## Chapter 27-Part 20 Wireless Communications Facilities Fees

WHEREAS, the Council of Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, pursuant to Section 27-1613 of the Selinsgrove Borough Code, as amended, may from time to time by resolution revise its schedule of fees for wireless communications facilities fee are hereby established.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion properly made, seconded, and carried, the Council of Selinsgrove Borough declares and resolves:

Fee Schedule

**Applications** 

Collocated WCF

\$1,000.00

Small WCF (collocated)

\$500 for up to five (5) Small WCFs in single application, \$100 for each Small WC|F thereafter in same application.

Small WCF (requiring new/replacement

wireless support structure)

\$1,000.00

Tower-Based WCF

\$2,500.00

Annual Fees

ROW Use Fee (per WCF)

\$270.00

The remainder of Chapter 27 of the Selinsgrove Borough Code is unaffected by this Resolution and is hereby reaffirmed and ratified. This Resolution shall take effect on November 6, 2023.

ADOPTED AND RESOLVED, this 6th day of November 2023, by the Council of Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, at its regular meeting.

SELINSGROVE BOROUGH

SNYDER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ATTEST:

Lauren A. Martz

Borough Secretary

(Selinsgrove Borough Seal)

Richard P. Mease

President of Council

Approved this 6th day of November, 2023.

Joffrey Reed Please